THE COUNTY OF		Kane County			Government Center 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. A Geneva, IL 60134	
A SUITE OILLING	Legislation Details (With Text)					
File #:	TM	P-24-2515				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Reported to County Board		
File created:	6/18	3/2024	In control:	County Board		
On agenda:	7/9/	2024	Final action:			
Title:	Арр	Approving County Board Personal Expense Voucher Reimbursement Request				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. E	xec. Sum., 2. , 3. , 4.				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
7/3/2024	1	KC Executive Committ	ee			
6/26/2024	1	KC Finance and Budge	et			

26/2024 1 KC Finance and Budget Committee

APPROVING COUNTY BOARD PERSONAL EXPENSE VOUCHER REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Local Government Travel Expense Control Act, 50 ILCS 150/1 et seq., all reimbursements for travel, meals, and lodging of County Board Members and County Board Chairman must be approved by a roll call vote of the County Board; and

WHEREAS, such reimbursement requests should be advanced through the Finance and Budget Committee and Executive Committee before submission to the County Board for approval by roll call vote; and

WHEREAS, the following reimbursements have been requested, and applicable documentation is included for review:

Mileage	89.1 Miles	\$59.70	
Tolls			\$ 6.00
Parking			<u>\$13.91</u>
-			\$79.61

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the above requests for travel, meals, and/or lodging are approved by roll call vote at the next applicable County Board meeting.

Passed by the Kane County Board on July 9, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD

Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois

Vote:

Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois